Long term loans to subsidiaries – 46,819 – – 315 – – – – – – –

Trade and other receivables 110,275 4,112 13,568 155,217 5,364 – 138,508 5,468 12,735 128,018 6,304 228

Cash and cash equivalents 50,952 1,892 103 18,274 6,165 – 27,727 2,097 109 54,073 4,045 1,368

Trade and other payables (176,919) (3,418) (2,441) (200,473) (3,514) – (108,537) (3,595) (40,866) (153,667) (3,093) –

Bank loans (3,924) – – – – – (10,199) – – – – –

Net exposure arising from

recognised assets and

liabilities (19,616) 49,405 11,230 (26,982) 8,330 – 47,499 3,970 (28,022) 28,424 7,256 1,596

29 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR VALUES (Continued)

(d) Currency risk (Continued)

(ii) Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the instantaneous change in the Group’s profit after tax (and retained profits)

and other components of consolidated equity that would arise if foreign exchange rates to which the Group

has significant exposure at the end of the reporting period had changed at that date, assuming all other

risk variables remained constant. In this respect, it is assumed that the pegged rate between the HKD and

the USD would be materially unaffected by any changes in movement in value of the HKD against other

currencies.

2015 2014

Increase/

(decrease)

in foreign

exchange

rates

Effect on

profit after

tax and

retained

profits

Increase/

(decrease)

in foreign

exchange

rates

Effect on

profit after

tax and

retained

profits

HK$’000 HK$’000

Renminbi Yuan 3% 282 3% (834)

(3)% (282) (3)% 834

Vietnamese Dong 3% (795) 3% 463

(3)% 795 (3)% (463)

Japanese Yen 20% 1,414 20% 1,164

(20)% (1,414) (20)% (1,164)

British Pound 12% – 12% 160

(12)% – (12)% (160)

Results of the analysis as presented in the above table represent an aggregation of the instantaneous

effects on each of the Group entities’ profit after tax and equity measured in the respective functional

currencies, translated to the HKD at the exchange rate ruling at the end of reporting period for presentation

purposes.

The sensitivity analysis assumes that the change in foreign exchange rates had been applied to re-measure

those financial instruments held by the Group which expose the Group to foreign currency risk at the

end of reporting period, including inter-company payables and receivables within the Group which are